

EXHIBIT A				BID TAB OF QUOTES 7-30-2025 C.H. 19 LAKE ROAD REALIGNMENT, O.P.W.C. PROJECT NO. DIAC08 WESTFIELD/LAFAYETTE TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SITWORX UNLIMITED, LLC 4200 G P EASTERLY ROAD WEST FARMINGTON, OHIO 44491		TRI-MOR CORPORATION 8530 N. BOYLE PARKWAY TWINSBURG, OHIO 44087		DRIVEN EXCAVATING LLC P.O. BOX 320 CRESTLINE, OHIO 44827		S.E.T., INC. 235 E WATER STREET LOWELLVILLE, OHIO 44436	
Ref.	Item	Quantity	Units	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Avg.
1	201	1	Lump	Clearing and Grubbing incl. Trees and Stumps	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,300.00
2	202	1	Lump	Remove/Salvage/Stockpile and Re-Erect Roadway Signs & Mailboxes	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,650.00
3	202	1	Lump	Water Main Abandonment and 15" Sanitary Sewer Removal (per plan), including all plugs	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,500.00
4	748.01	1	Each	8"x8" Ductile Iron Tee, Polywrapped; Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$786.00	\$786.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,634.00
5	748.01	2	Each	8"x6" Ductile Iron Tee, Polywrapped; Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$786.00	\$1,572.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,646.50
6	748.01	1	Each	6"x6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve, Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,425.00	\$8,425.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,432.00	\$7,432.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,839.25
7	748.01	1	Each	8"x6" Ductile Iron Reducer, Polywrapped; Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$524.00	\$524.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,113.50
8	748.01	16	Each	8" Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Bends w/Joint Restraints, Polywrapped; Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$900.00	\$14,400.00	\$950.00	\$15,200.00	\$1,625.00	\$26,000.00	\$584.00	\$9,344.00	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,089.75
9	748.01	2	Each	6" Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Bends w/Joint Restraints, Polywrapped; Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$449.00	\$898.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$949.75
10	748.02	840	Feet	8" PVC C-900 Water Main w/ Restrained Joints; Complete-in-Place, including cut-in-sleeves (per plan)	\$200.00	\$168,000.00	\$90.00	\$75,600.00	\$117.00	\$98,280.00	\$127.00	\$106,680.00	\$140.00	\$117,600.00	\$118.50
11	748.02	25	Feet	6" PVC C-900 Water Main w/ Restrained Joints; Complete-in-Place, including cut-in-sleeves (per plan)	\$175.00	\$4,375.00	\$103.00	\$2,575.00	\$275.00	\$6,875.00	\$128.00	\$3,200.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$176.50
12	748.08	8	Each	8" Resilient Wedge Gate Valve & Box, Polywrapped; Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$3,200.00	\$25,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$26,400.00	\$4,200.00
13	748.08	2	Each	6" Resilient Wedge Gate Valve & Box, Polywrapped; Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,306.00	\$6,612.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,201.50
14	Spec.	3	Each	Typical Flushing Assembly, Complete-in-Place (per plan)	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,067.00	\$9,201.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,391.75
15	748.15	2	Each	Hydrant Assy., Complete, Incl. Hydrant, Valve, Anchor Couplings, Tee on Main Valve Box, Polywrapped, Complete-in-Place	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$18,400.00	\$12,800.00	\$25,600.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,000.00
16	748.06	1	Lump	Steel Pipe Encasement – Install 36" Dia. Galvanized Pipe 0.5" Thk. wall; 15 Lineal Feet; W/ Ranger II or equivalent Spacers	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,025.00	\$5,025.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$18,006.25
17	202	300	Sq. Yds.	Full Depth Pavement Removal (Phase 1: Drainage Replacements& Watermain Crossings)	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$17.00	\$5,100.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$21.00	\$6,300.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$20.75
18	202	1	Lump	Pipe Removed, 18" and smaller (Approx. 250 L.F.)	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$4,200.00
19	202	1	Lump	Pipe Removed, Larger than 18" (Approx 400 L.F.)	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,550.00
20	202	1	Lump	Catch Basin & Vaults Removed	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,100.00
21	202	1	Lump	Remove/Dispose Existing 4x4 Sandstone box incl. Concrete Extensions, Headwalls, Wingwalls and Possible Abutments	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,250.00
22	Spec.	1	Lump	Dewatering	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$16,625.00
23	611	7	Each	Install 2-2B Basin including Premium Aggregate Bedding, Backfill and Fittings	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$20,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,975.00	\$27,825.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,093.75

EXHIBIT A				BID TAB OF QUOTES 7-30-2025 C.H. 19 LAKE ROAD REALIGNMENT, O.P.W.C. PROJECT NO. DIAC08 WESTFIELD/LAFAYETTE TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SITWORX UNLIMITED, LLC 4200 G P EASTERLY ROAD WEST FARMINGTON, OHIO 44491		TRI-MOR CORPORATION 8530 N. BOYLE PARKWAY TWINSBURG, OHIO 44087		DRIVEN EXCAVATING LLC P.O. BOX 320 CRESTLINE, OHIO 44827		S.E.T., INC. 235 E WATER STREET LOWELLVILLE, OHIO 44436		
Ref.	Item	Quantity	Units	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Avg.
24	611	1	Each	Install 2-3 Basin including Premium Aggregate Bedding, Backfill and Fittings	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,625.00
25	611	115	Feet	Install 10" CPSLP Ditch Enclosure including Premium Aggregate Bedding, Backfill and Fittings	\$50.00	\$5,750.00	\$62.00	\$7,130.00	\$65.00	\$7,475.00	\$63.00	\$7,245.00	\$105.00	\$12,075.00	\$73.75
26	611	70	Feet	Install 12" CPSLP Culverts including Premium Aggregate Bedding, Backfill and Fittings	\$55.00	\$3,850.00	\$69.00	\$4,830.00	\$70.00	\$4,900.00	\$78.00	\$5,460.00	\$105.00	\$7,350.00	\$80.50
27	611	213	Feet	Install 15" CPSLP Ditch Enclosure & Culvert including Premium Aggregate Bedding, Backfill and Fittings	\$60.00	\$12,780.00	\$77.00	\$16,401.00	\$75.00	\$15,975.00	\$120.00	\$25,560.00	\$110.00	\$23,430.00	\$95.50
28	611	100	Feet	Install 18" CPSLP Culvert including Premium Aggregate Bedding, Backfill and Fittings	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$87.00	\$8,700.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$108.00
29	611	1	Each	Install 10" 90 Deg. Bend including Premium Aggregate Bedding and Backfill & Plastic Grate	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$481.25
30	611	64	Feet	Install 5'x3' 4-sided Concrete Box Culvert, including Premium Aggregate Bedding and Backfill, Stream Re-alignment and Clean-Out	\$1,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$1,025.00	\$65,600.00	\$885.00	\$56,640.00	\$2,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$83,200.00	\$1,302.50
31	408	150	Gals	Prime Coat Application @ 0.50 Gals/Sq. Yds. (Phase 1: Drainage Replacements)	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$5.50	\$825.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$5.38
32	301	70	Cu. Yds.	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22, 8" Depth (2-4" LIFTS) (Phase 1: Drainage Replacements)	\$300.00	\$21,000.00	\$440.00	\$30,800.00	\$400.00	\$28,000.00	\$365.00	\$25,550.00	\$375.00	\$26,250.00	\$395.00
33	509	834	Lbs.	Grade 60 epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel (West Side)	\$3.00	\$2,502.00	\$5.00	\$4,170.00	\$5.00	\$4,170.00	\$3.25	\$2,710.50	\$3.00	\$2,502.00	\$4.06
34	509	1015	Lbs.	Grade 60 epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel (East Side)	\$3.00	\$3,045.00	\$5.00	\$5,075.00	\$5.00	\$5,075.00	\$3.25	\$3,298.75	\$3.00	\$3,045.00	\$4.06
35	511	15	Cu. Yds.	Class "QC-1" Concrete for 2 Footers, Complete-in-Place (Both Sides)	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$700.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$850.00	\$12,750.00	\$1,262.50
36	511	11.5	Cu. Yds.	Class "QC-1" Concrete for 2 Headwalls/Wingwalls, Complete-in-Place (Both Sides)	\$700.00	\$8,050.00	\$1,800.00	\$20,700.00	\$700.00	\$8,050.00	\$2,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$1,625.00
37	512	120	Sq. Yds.	ODOT Item 512 Type 2 Water Proofing Mel-Rol or Approved Equal	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$22.00	\$2,640.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$65.00	\$7,800.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$38.00
38	512	50	Sq. Yds.	Sealing of Concrete Joints and Surfaces	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$44.00	\$2,200.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$47.25
39	712	1500	Feet	Item 712.09 Silt Fence, Fabric shall be ODOT Type C Geotextile Fabric or Equivalent	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.50	\$6,750.00	\$3.38
40	601	50	Tons	Rip Rap Rock Channel Protection (Type B) Complete in Place	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$133.75
41	606	3	Each	Install Type MGS Galvanized Guardrail w/Reflectors,15' Radius Panels (1 Section each=12.5 L.F.) (per plan)	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$680.00	\$2,040.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$607.50
42	606	1	Lump	Install Type MGS Galvanized Guardrail w/Reflectors,Combined 15' Radius Panel (2 Sections=25.0 L.F.) (per plan)	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,278.75
43	606	112.5	Feet	Install Type MGS Galvanized Standard Guardrail Mainline w/Reflectors (per plan)	\$70.00	\$7,875.00	\$27.00	\$3,037.50	\$25.00	\$2,812.50	\$25.60	\$2,880.00	\$26.00	\$2,925.00	\$25.90
44	606	4	Each	Install Type T MGS Guardrail Assembly per ODOT Specs.; (1 Section = 12.5 L.F.) (per plan) (1 section w/Flared End)	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,580.00	\$6,320.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,645.00
45	202	1280	Sq. Yds	Full Depth Pavement Removal (Phase 2: Roadway)	\$10.00	\$12,800.00	\$13.00	\$16,640.00	\$13.00	\$16,640.00	\$21.00	\$26,880.00	\$25.00	\$32,000.00	\$18.00
46	254	220	Sq. Yds.	Bituminous Pavement Planing – (1-1/2" Deep)	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$9.00	\$1,980.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$9.00	\$1,980.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$9.50

EXHIBIT A				BID TAB OF QUOTES 7-30-2025 C.H. 19 LAKE ROAD REALIGNMENT, O.P.W.C. PROJECT NO. DIAC08 WESTFIELD/LAFAYETTE TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SITWORX UNLIMITED, LLC 4200 G P EASTERLY ROAD WEST FARMINGTON, OHIO 44491		TRI-MOR CORPORATION 8530 N. BOYLE PARKWAY TWINSBURG, OHIO 44087		DRIVEN EXCAVATING LLC P.O. BOX 320 CRESTLINE, OHIO 44827		S.E.T., INC. 235 E WATER STREET LOWELLVILLE, OHIO 44436		
Ref.	Item	Quantity	Units	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Avg.
47	254	860	Sq. Yds.	Bituminous Pavement Planing – (3" Deep)	\$10.00	\$8,600.00	\$11.00	\$9,460.00	\$10.00	\$8,600.00	\$9.00	\$7,740.00	\$10.00	\$8,600.00	\$10.00
48	203	1	Lump	Excavation – Fill; including Embankment Construction; Furnished by the Contractor to Stipulated Line and Grade (per plan) (Approx. 2100 Cu. Yds.)	\$28,350.00	\$28,350.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$29,875.00
49	203	1	Lump	Excavation – Cut; including Embankment Construction; Furnished by the Contractor to Stipulated Line and Grade (per plan)(Approx. 1675 Cu.Yds.)	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$30,125.00
50	605	150	Feet	8" Aggregate Drain every 50' between 39+00 & 42+00 (left Side Only)	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$74.70	\$11,205.00	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$39.43
51	203	2005	Sq. Yds.	Subgrade Compaction and Proof Rolling of Prop. Roadway, Eastlake Rd., and Widening Areas	\$2.00	\$4,010.00	\$1.25	\$2,506.25	\$2.00	\$4,010.00	\$2.00	\$4,010.00	\$3.00	\$6,015.00	\$2.06
52	204	1225	Sq. Yds.	Geogrid (Tensar BX-1300) or Equivalent for Proposed Roadway	\$10.00	\$12,250.00	\$3.00	\$3,675.00	\$4.50	\$5,512.50	\$3.00	\$3,675.00	\$4.00	\$4,900.00	\$3.63
53	203	550	Cu. Yds.	Excavation of Un-Suitable Subgrade (24" Depth)	\$12.00	\$6,600.00	\$40.00	\$22,000.00	\$30.00	\$16,500.00	\$20.00	\$11,000.00	\$30.00	\$16,500.00	\$30.00
54	703	550	Tons	20" Deep Limestone No. 1 & 2 (Subgrade Repair between Sta 39+00 and 41+25 by 28 feet wide & sta 41+25 and 42+00 by 14 feet wide)	\$40.00	\$22,000.00	\$65.00	\$35,750.00	\$50.00	\$27,500.00	\$88.50	\$48,675.00	\$50.00	\$27,500.00	\$63.38
55	703	130	Tons	4" Deep Limestone No. 57 (Subgrade Repair between Sta 39+00 and 41+25 by 28 feet wide sta 41+25 and 42+00 by 14 feet wide)	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$75.00	\$9,750.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$77.00	\$10,010.00	\$65.00	\$8,450.00	\$66.75
56	703	435	Tons	8" Deep Limestone No. 1 & 2 for Proposed Roadway/Intersections	\$40.00	\$17,400.00	\$69.00	\$30,015.00	\$50.00	\$21,750.00	\$63.00	\$27,405.00	\$50.00	\$21,750.00	\$58.00
57	304	345	Tons	4" Crushed Limestone Aggregate for Proposed Roadway/Intersections	\$50.00	\$17,250.00	\$76.00	\$26,220.00	\$45.00	\$15,525.00	\$60.00	\$20,700.00	\$65.00	\$22,425.00	\$61.50
58	408	700	Gals	Prime Coat Application @ 0.50 Gals/Sq. Yds. For Proposed Roadway/Intersections	\$8.00	\$5,600.00	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$5.50	\$3,850.00	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$6.00	\$4,200.00	\$5.38
59	301	320	Cu. Yds.	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22, 8" Depth (2-4" LIFTS) (for Roadway/Intersections)	\$300.00	\$96,000.00	\$235.00	\$75,200.00	\$235.00	\$75,200.00	\$212.00	\$67,840.00	\$215.00	\$68,800.00	\$224.25
60	407	230	Gals	Non-Tracking Tack Coat Applied @ 0.1 Gals/SY (between Base Course & Intermediate Course)	\$8.00	\$1,840.00	\$4.00	\$920.00	\$5.50	\$1,265.00	\$5.00	\$1,150.00	\$6.00	\$1,380.00	\$5.13
61	441	95	Cu. Yds.	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (449), PG 64-22, 1.5" Depth	\$500.00	\$47,500.00	\$300.00	\$28,500.00	\$277.00	\$26,315.00	\$250.00	\$23,750.00	\$255.00	\$24,225.00	\$270.50
62	441	110	Cu. Yds.	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (449), PG 64-22, 1.5" Depth	\$550.00	\$60,500.00	\$360.00	\$39,600.00	\$316.00	\$34,760.00	\$285.00	\$31,350.00	\$295.00	\$32,450.00	\$314.00
63	407	250	Gals	Non-Tracking Tack Coat Applied @ 0.1 Gals/SY (between Intermediate Course & Top Course)	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.50	\$1,375.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.13
64	617	80	Tons	24" Wide Crushed Berm Material using No.411 Limestone (Avg. 4" Depth)	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$135.00	\$10,800.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$80.00
65	659	6200	Sq. Yds.	Urban seed & Mulching, Class 1 Lawn Mixture w/ Fertilizer and Covered w/ Straw Mulch, Hydraulically Appl. on all disturbed areas	\$3.00	\$18,600.00	\$2.75	\$17,050.00	\$8.00	\$49,600.00	\$2.50	\$15,500.00	\$3.00	\$18,600.00	\$4.06
66	653	210	Cu. Yds.	Premium Sifted Topsoil 3" Minimum depth, Complete in Place	\$60.00	\$12,600.00	\$95.00	\$19,950.00	\$55.00	\$11,550.00	\$47.00	\$9,870.00	\$85.00	\$17,850.00	\$70.50
67	671	1500	Sq. Yds.	Install Erosion Control Netting Complete in Place	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$3.80	\$5,700.00	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.70
68	703	50	Tons	Top Dressing No. 57 Limestone for Driveways (3" Nominal Thickness)	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$53.75
69	614	0.4	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,100.00	\$1,640.00	\$4,210.00	\$1,684.00	\$9,205.00	\$3,682.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$5,378.75

EXHIBIT A				BID TAB OF QUOTES 7-30-2025 C.H. 19 LAKE ROAD REALIGNMENT, O.P.W.C. PROJECT NO. DIAC08 WESTFIELD/LAFAYETTE TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SITWORX UNLIMITED, LLC 4200 G P EASTERLY ROAD WEST FARMINGTON, OHIO 44491		TRI-MOR CORPORATION 8530 N. BOYLE PARKWAY TWINSBURG, OHIO 44087		DRIVEN EXCAVATING LLC P.O. BOX 320 CRESTLINE, OHIO 44827		S.E.T., INC. 235 E WATER STREET LOWELLVILLE, OHIO 44436		
Ref.	Item	Quantity	Units	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Avg.	
70	642	2000	Feet	4" White Painted Edge Line, Type 1	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.50	\$1,000.00	\$0.55	\$1,100.00	\$0.85	\$1,700.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00			\$0.73	
71	642	1000	Feet	Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.15	\$1,150.00	\$1.45	\$1,450.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00			\$1.15	
72	642	20	Feet	White Painted Stop Line, Type 1	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$24.00	\$480.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$5.25	\$105.00	\$25.00	\$500.00			\$19.81	
73	623	1	Each	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments & Pin, EJIW 2966z with 2965A Cover	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00			\$1,162.50	
74	623	1	Each	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00			\$650.00	
75	623	1	Lump	Construction Surveying & Staking (per plan)	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00			\$25,250.00	
76	614	1	Lump	Maintenance of Traffic	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,250.00	\$18,250.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,356.00	\$30,356.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00			\$47,151.50	
TOTAL					\$947,277.00		\$939,824.75		\$977,239.00		\$1,084,436.25		\$1,230,122.00					

x = accepted

x  
Bid Rejected due to  
not meeting this  
requirement

Bid Guarantee  
ODOT Pre-  
Qualified

x  
x

Bid Guarantee  
ODOT Pre-  
Qualified

x  
x

Bid Guarantee  
ODOT Pre-  
Qualified

x  
x

Bid Guarantee  
ODOT Pre-  
Qualified